Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		Att	orney Docket No. 122825
Please record the attached document.			
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and doc	nument: 2	
A. Name of conveying parties 1) Tetsuo UMEMU 2) Isao KONISHI 3) Hideo SHIMAZ.	ЛRA	SHIN 6 LTD. 10-1, Y	d address of receiving party: CATERPILLAR MITSUBISHI YOGA 4-CHOME,
B. Additional name(s) of conv	/eying party(ies) attached?		GAYA-KU, O 158-8530 JAPAN
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additions	al name(s) & address(cs) attached?
Assignment	☐ Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other			
B. Execution Date: <u>All) June</u>	e 2, 2005		
4. A. Patent Application No. 10/	/529,489	B. Patent No	D.(S)
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 N	No
C. Title of Application: <u>HST</u>	DRIVE CIRCUIT		
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r		6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>			rge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 7 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 199: Alexandría, VA Phone Number: 703 Fax Number: 703-	28 - 22320 i-836-6400		rpayment or charge any underpayment to t number 15-0461.
			THE STATE OF THE S
9. Statement and Senature. To the best of nyfleyovledge and the original document.	t belief, Ale foregoing inform		ect and any attached copy is a true copy of
James A Oliff Registration No. Philip A. Caranjanica, Jr. Regist		Dat	e: <u>June 7, 2005</u>

PATENT REEL: 016307 FRAME: 0888 Received at: 10:32PM, 6/6/2005

			ASSIGNMENT	-	
		(1)	Tetsuo UMEMURA	_ (5)	- ·
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		_ _.	
		(3)	Hideo SHIMAZAKI	_ m	
		(4)		_ (B)	
		to ead	In consideration of the sum of one doller to of the undersigned, each undersigned ago o	(\$1.00) and other good and vices to assign, and hereby do	ratuable consideration pai es assign, transfer and so
ı	Insert Name of Assignor	(9)	SHIN CATERPILLAR MITSUBISHI LI	5 5	
(1 0)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)			
	12001/Ande		10-1. Yoga 4-chome, Setagaya-ku, Toley		
		inveni inveni contin	nafter designated as the Assignce) and Assig ire right, title and interest for the United Sta ion, and in all applications for patent includ- uation, international, confirmation, substitu- ions, reissues and resonantion certificates	tes of America as defined in ; ing any and all provisional, ac is and reissue application(s), ;	35 U.S.C. §100, in the on-provisional, divisional, and all Letters Patent.
)	Inscrt	(11)	EST DRIVE CIRCUIT		
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number				
		/ A tra-		···	<u>.</u>
	whiterton (animoca		ney Docket No. 122825		
		ייטו פענ	ich the undersigned has (have) executed as n date herewith or	ghhugandu rot bareur in th'	c United States of Americ
)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on		
.3)	Alternative	(193	716 . *		
(ε.	Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
	filed applications	filed	Moreh 29, 2005		
sua p	TOPO CREDOUS FOR LOS TRANSPOS	0. 8310 823	te all papers necessary in connection with patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to exec	uic Separata assignments in	comection with such
ncan Assi: me o cami me : right agre	appressions for the invention ions and patents so the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or previsions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree astion a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author if the United States resulting the convey the entire interest that this assignment is but 6) Each undersigned beach 6) Each undersigned beach 6)	n, and my gnee may to be executed to	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to exact deem necessary. te all papers necessary in connection with reof, or any patent or reissue application be g evidence and going forward with such in te all papers and documents and perform a socion for Protection of Industrial Property mail afformative and which may be	and stoperate assignments in any interference which may be determed, for the inventional reference, any net which may be determed or similar agreements. Sany to obtain, maintain or count and Trademark Office to signee of the entire interest, will not execute, any agreement of a representatives.	connection with such be declared concerning on, and to cooperate with my in connection with prifium by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he ha ents in conflict herewith.
ecation application of the control o	appressions for the inventor ions and patents so the Assig 2. Each undersigned agree literation or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3. Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation 4. Each undersigned agree astion a grant of a valid Unit 5. Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the eather interests that this assignment is bit 6. Each undersigned benefit atom that may be necessary ion of this document.	n, and any gate may to execu- ivision the n obteining to execu- must Conv to States rizes and g from sai t herein y grants for or desiral or desiral	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to exact the necessary. It call papers necessary in connection with reof, or any patent or reissue application by evidence and going forward with such it to all papers and documents and perform a senion for Protection of Industrial Property and affirmative acts which may be necessary patent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Pater application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has not excented, and that he has not excented, and that he has not excented, and the first of the form of OLING & BERRIDGE, I.C. the pole in order to compty with the rules of the	and separate assignments in any interference which may accept the inventor of the only of the or of the only o	connection with such be declared concerning on, and to cooperate with my in connection with prifium by rejecte or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he be ents in conflict berewith.
eran Assi Ma o annin Ma o an annin Ma o a annin Ma o an annin Ma o a an annin Ma o a an annin Ma o a an annin Ma o a a annin ma o a a an annin ma a an annin ma a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	appressions for the inventor ions and patents so the Assig 2. Each undersigned agree literation or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3. Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation 4. Each undersigned agree astion a grant of a valid Unit 5. Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the eather interests that this assignment is bit 6. Each undersigned benefit atom that may be necessary ion of this document.	n, and any gate may to execu- ivision the n obteining to execu- must Conv to States rizes and g from sai t herein y grants for or desiral or desiral	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to exact the in necessary. It can necessary in connection with reof, or any patent or reissue application by evidence and going forward with such it to all papers and documents and perform a sention for Protection of Industrial Property in all affirmative acts which may be necesspatent to the Assignee. The equation of the U.S. Pate I application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has not executed, and tim and his heirs, successors, assigns and I to firm of OLING & Berringer, rice the pole in order to comply with the rules of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the	and separate assignments in may interference which may acced thereon, for the inventional effectives, the inventional effectives and the entire may be necessary to obtain, maintain or content and Trademark Office to estimate of the entire interest, will not execute, they agreement in the entire interest, will not execute, they agreement the entire interest, will not execute, they agreement to instart on this assignment to instart on this assignment of the entire interest.	connection with such be declared concerning on, and to cooperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he be ents in conflict berewith, cent any further domant, Office for
espe Assi me o annin nte me agre	approximate for the invention ions and patents so the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree were provisions of the Internation 4 grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned benefit atom that may be necessary ion of this document.	n, and any gate may to execu- ivision the n obteining to execu- must Conv to States rizes and g from sai t herein y grants for or desiral or desiral	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to exact deem necessary. to all papers necessary in connection with reof, or any patent or reissue application by gevidence and going forward with such in to all papers and documents and perform a sation for Protection of Industrial Property at all attinuative arts which may be necess patent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Pate application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has not extended, and it and his heirs, successors, assigns and I so form of Olling & Berrings, The the pole in order to comply with the rules of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the	and separate assignments in any interference which may be accessed thereon, for the inventional reference. In a series which may be accessed which may be accessed which may be accessed a similar agreements. Stary to obtain, maintain or or that and Tradenark Office to origine of the entire interest, will not execute, only agreemental representatives. Control of this assignment of this assignment of the series and Tradenary and Tradenary and Tradenary.	connection with such be declared concerning on, and to cooperate with my in connection with confirm by relesse or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he be ents in conflict berewith, tent any further domark Office for (SEAL)
Assi Assi na o anni nts (fight	appressions for the inventor ions and patents so the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or of gues in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree astion a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the eather interest that this assignment is but 6) Each undersigned hereby alion that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execut	n, and any grace may 5 to executivision the noblething to execution the street on all Converted States and 5 fatters and 5 fatte	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to exact the necessary. It all papers necessary in connection with reof, or any patent or reissue application by g evidence and going forward with such it to all papers and documents and perform a senion for Protection of Industrial Property and affirmative arts which may be necesspatent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patel application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has not extended, and the hear to extend and his heirs, successors, assigns and I to firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I.C. the pole in order to compty with the rules of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the laventor Signature	and separate assignments in any interference which may acced thereon, for the inventional effections, for the inventional effections, for the inventional effections, and the interference of similar agreements. Sary to obtain, maintain or or eat and Trademark Office to signee of the entire interest, will not execute, any agreemental effections of the entire interest, were to insert on this assignment of the entire of the entire of the entire and the contract of the entire and the undersigned name(s).	connection with such be declared concerning on, and to cooperate with ay in connection with online by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he be ents in conflict berewith, tent any further domants Office for (SEAL)
Assi Assi ns o armi nts r f ghr Sisso cati	appresents for the inventor ions and patents so the Assign 2. Buch undersigned agree lication or continuation or digner in every way possible if 3. Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit 5. Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the eather interests that this assignment is bit 6. Each undersigned herebiation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executing 2 , 2005 June 2 , 2005	n, and any grace may 5 to executivision the noblething to executive the state of the States and 5 from said thereing on y grants to or desiral the state of the s	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to exact deem necessary. to all papers necessary in connection with reof, or any patent or reissue application by g evidence and going forward with such it to all papers and documents and perform a senion for Protection of Industrial Property and affirmative acts which may be necesspatent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Pate 1 application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has not extended, and it is a supplication of the protection of the police in order to comply with the rules of the andersigned on the date(s) opposite the laventer Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	and steparate assignments in any interference which may acced thereon, for the inventional steparate of the inventional steparate of the inventional steparate of the inventional steparate of the only be necessary to obtain, maintain or or cat and Trademark Office to signee of the entire interest, will not execute, any agreemental representatives. Were to insert on this assignment of the steparate of the analysis and trademarks and the control of the steparate of the steparate of the control of the steparate of the control of the steparate of the steparate of the control of the steparate of the	connection with such be declared concerning on, and to cooperate with any in connection with confirm by release or issue any and all Letting and covenants that he bu cots in conflict berewith, tent any further domant Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)
uppl Assi: me o armin agre	appresents for the inventor ions and patents so the Assig 2. Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3. Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation of provisions of the Internation of provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit 5. Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the eather interests that this assignment is bit 6. Each undersigned benefits that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned benefits of this document. In witness whereof, execution 2, 2005 June 2, 2005 June 2, 2005	n, and any grace may 5 to executivision the noblething to executive the state of the States and 5 from said thereing on y grants to or desiral the	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to exact the necessary. It call papers necessary in connection with reof, or any patent or reissue application by a evidence and going forward with such in the all papers and documents and perform a senion for Protection of Industrial Property and all affirmative arts which may be necesspatent to the Assigner. equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Paul application(s) to the said Assigner, as Assigned, and that he has not extended, and im and his heirs, successors, assigns and I to firm of Chiefs & Berringgr, rich the pole in order to comply with the rules of the andersigned on the date(s) opposite the laventer Signature. Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	and separate assignments in any interference which may exact thereon, for the inventional statement. In any extended may be necessary to obtain, maintain or or contend Trademark Office to signee of the entire interest, will not execute, any agreements. I will not execute, any agreement of the obtain, and this assignment of the obtain of the entire interest, were to insert on this assignment of the obtain of the statement and the undersigned name(s). I work the trademark of the statement of t	connection with such be declared concerning on, and to cooperate with any in connection with puting by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he bu conts in conflict berewith, tent any further domark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
appl Assi	approximate for the inventor ions and patents so the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree of provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the eather interests that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned eather interests that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby among the United States resulting to convey the eather interests that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned earth after that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, executing the Company of this document.	n, and any grace may a grace may a grace may a grace may a so executivision the second control of the states and a states and a states and a states and a states on a state or desiral ted by the second a state or desiral and the state of the stat	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to exact the necessary. In connection with reof, or any patent or reissue application by gevidence and going forward with such it to all papers and documents and perform a senion for Protection of Industrial Property and all affirmative acts which may be necesspatent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Paul application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has not executed, and tim and his heirs, successors, assigns and I to firm of OLING & Berringer, rich the pole in order to comply with the rules of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the laventer Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	and separate assignments in any interference which may acced theorem, for the inventional second theorem, for the inventional second theorem, for the inventional second theorem, and the second the control interest, will not execute, any agreements were to insert on this assignment of the control interest, will not execute, any agreements of the control interest, will not execute, any agreements of the control interest. The control interest of this assignment to insert on this assignment of the control interest of the control interest of the control interest on the control interest on the control interest on the control interest of the control interest on the control int	connection with such be declared concerning on, and to cooperate with any in connection with partian by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he bu conts in conflict berewith, tent any further domark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
accase appl Assi, ms o armin right agre	appresence for the inventor ions and patents so the Assig 2.) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3.) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation of provisions of the Internation of provisions of the Internation of provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit 5.) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the eather interests that this assignment is bit 6.) Each undersigned benefit in the convey the eather interests that this assignment is bit 6.) Each undersigned benefit of this document. In witness whereof, executing the provision of this document. June 2, 2005 June 2, 2005	n, and any grace may 5 to executivision the noblething 6 to executivision the converse may 6 to perfect of States and 5 to executive 6 to ex	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to exact the necessary. It all papers necessary in connection with reof, or any patent or reissue application by evidence and going forward with such in the all papers and documents and perform a sonion for Protection of Industrial Property and all affirmative arts which may be necess patent to the Assigner. equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Pate 1 application(s) to the said Assigner, as Assigned, and that he has not extended, and the his heirs, successors, assigns and I so firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Inc. the pole in order to comply with the rules of the norder to comply with the rules of the laventer Signature Inventor Signature	and separate assignments in any interference which may acced thereon, for the inventional effections, for the inventional effections, for the inventional effections, and the interference of aimilar agreements. Sary to obtain, maintain or or cat and Trademark Office to signee of the entire interest, will not execute, any agreemental will not execute, any agreement of the entire of the entire interest, were to insert on this assignment of the interest and the undersigned name(s). And Moriemania. And Moriemania.	connection with such be declared concerning on, and to cooperate with any in connection with puting by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he bu conts in conflict berewith, tent any further domark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
appl Assigner appl assigner agre	approximate for the inventor ions and patents so the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree of provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the eather interests that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned eather interests that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby among the United States resulting to convey the eather interests that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned earth after that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, executing the Company of this document.	n, and any grace may 5 to executivision the noblething 6 to executivision the converse may 6 to perfect of States and 5 to executive 6 to ex	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to exact the necessary. It all papers necessary in connection with reof, or any patent or reissue application by evidence and going forward with such in the all papers and documents and perform a sonion for Protection of Industrial Property and all affirmative arts which may be necess patent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patel application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has not extended, and immand his heirs, successors, assigns and I to firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Inc. the pole in order to compty with the rules of the norder to compty with the rules of the laventor Signature Inventor Signature	and separate assignments in any interference which may seed thereon, for the inventional statement, for the inventional statement, for the inventional statement, and the second of the statement of the entire interest, will not execute, any agreement will not execute, any agreement of the online interest, were to insert on this assignment of the statement and the undersigned name(s). **Continuation** **C	connection with such be declared concerning on, and to cooperate with any in connection with puting by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he ha conts in conflict berewith, tent any further domark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
apple Assistant	appreciations for the invention ions and patents so the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or digues in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agrees a provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree astion a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the eather interests that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executing the 2, 2005 June 2, 2005 June 2, 2005	n, and any grace may 5 to executivision the nobstatus is to executive the state of	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to exact detern necessary. It all papers necessary in connection with reof, or any patent or reissue application by gevidence and going forward with such it to all papers and documents and perform a senion for Protection of Industrial Property and all affirmative acts which may be necesspatent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Paul application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has not executed, and tim and his heirs, successors, assigns and I to firm of Olines & Berringer, rich the pole in order to comply with the rules of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the laventer Signature Inventor Signature	and separate assignments in any interference which may acced theorem, for the inventional second theorem, for the inventional second theorem, and the may be necessary to obtain, maintain or contained the second of the online interest, will not execute, any agreements were to insert on this assignment of the second of the case Patent and Training United States Patent and Training undersigned name(s). **London States Patent and Training United States Patent Accounts.	connection with such be declared concerning on, and to cooperate with any in connection with position by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he in conts in conflict berewith, tent any further domark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
apple Assi: me o armin mits i right	approximate for the invention ions and patents so the Assign 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree astion a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting the convey the eather interests that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ton of this document. In witness whereof, execut June 2, 2005 June 2, 2005 June 2, 2005	n, and any grace may 5 to executivision the noblething to executive mal Convoluted States and 5 therein a diving on y grants to or desiral ted by the control of the convoluted States and the convoluted States and the convolute the convolute or desiral ted by the convolute ted by th	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to exact the necessary. It all papers necessary in connection with reof, or any patent or reissue application by evidence and going forward with such in the all papers and documents and perform a sonion for Protection of Industrial Property and all affirmative arts which may be necess patent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patel application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has not extended, and immand his heirs, successors, assigns and I to firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Inc. the pole in order to compty with the rules of the norder to compty with the rules of the laventor Signature Inventor Signature	and separate assignments in any interference which may acced theorem, for the inventional second theorem, for the inventional second theorem, and the may be necessary to obtain, maintain or contained the second of the online interest, will not execute, any agreements were to insert on this assignment of the second of the case Patent and Training United States Patent and Training undersigned name(s). **London States Patent and Training United States Patent Accounts.	connection with such be declared concerning on, and to cooperate with any in connection with position by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he in conts in conflict berewith, tent any further domark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 016307 FRAME: 0889

RECORDED: 06/07/2005